PATRICIA E. SCHMID (#4908) Assistant Attorney General Counsel for the DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES SEAN D. REYES (#7969) Attorney General of Utah 160 E 300 S, 5th Floor P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 Telephone (801) 366-0380

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of Dammeron Valley Water Works, LLC for Approval of General Rate Increase and Expansion of Service Area

Docket No. 15-2025-01

Witness and Exhibit List for the Utah Division of Public Utilities

In response to the Public Service Commission of Utah's (Commission) March 27,

2015 Scheduling Order and Notices of Hearings, the Utah Division of Public Utilities

(Division) files its Witness and Exhibit List.

Witness List

The Division intends to call as its witnesses:

Mr. William Duncan Mr. Mark Long

Mr. Duncan and Mr. Long both filed prefiled testimony with the Commission and each

will present a summary of that testimony at the hearing. In addition, Mr. Long will adopt

the prefiled comments of the Division as his testimony. Mr. Duncan and Mr. Long both

will be available for cross examination by the Parties and questions from the Presiding

Officer.

Exhibit List

The Division intends to offer as its exhibits:

Exhibit	Title	Date Filed with the Commission
DPU Hearing Exhibit 1	Comments from the Division of Public Utilities	March 3, 2015
DPU Hearing Exhibit 2	Corrected Comments from the Division of Public Utilities	March 3, 2015
DPU Hearing Exhibit 3	Second Corrected Comments from the Division of Public Utilities	March 3, 2015
DPU Exhibit 1.0 with its Exhibits A – L (Exhibits 1.1 – 1.8, 2, 3.1, 3.2, 3.3a, 3.3b, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9), and Certificate of Service	Direct Testimony of Mark A. Long	June 19, 2015
DPU Exhibit 2.0 with its Certificate of Service	Direct Testimony of William Duncan	June 19, 2015
DPU Exhibit 1.0SR with its Exhibits 1 – 5SR, and Certificate of Service.	Surrebuttal Testimony of Mark A. Long	August 7, 2015

Respectfully submitted this 7th day of August 2015.

Patricia E. Schmid Assistant Attorney General Attorney for Utah Division of Public Utilities

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 7th day of August 2015, I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the forgoing Witness and Exhibit List for the Utah Division of Public Utilities to be served via email to the following:

Brooks Pace, President Dammeron Valley Water Works, LLC brooks@dammeronvalley.com

Chris Parker William Duncan Dennis Miller Utah Division of Public Utilities <u>chrisparker@utah.gov</u> <u>wduncan@utah.gov</u> <u>dennismiller@utah.gov</u>

Patricia Schmid, Esq. Assistant Attorney General Utah Division of Public Utilities pschmid@utah.gov

Barbara G. Hjelle, *Pro Se* bghjelle@q.com

Patricia E. Schmid